## **RESOLUTION - PLACING DEBRIS LIEN ON PROPERTY KNOWN AS 169 CANNONBALL DRIVE**

Name	]	<u>Block</u>	Lot	Amount
Gina Albano-Kumar 169 Cannonball Drive Tinton Falls, NJ 07753	124.10	19	\$466.34	

Re: Prop. Loc.: 169 Cannonball Drive

and,

**WHEREAS**, N.J.S.A. 40:48-2.14 provides where obnoxious growth, garbage, trash and debris are destroyed or removed from any dwelling or lands, the cost shall be certified to the governing body, which shall examine the certificate and if found correct shall cause the cost to be charged against said dwelling or lands.

and,

**WHEREAS**, the Department of Public Works of the Borough of Tinton Falls performed a tree removal on the above mentioned property totaling \$466.34, pursuant to a letter dated July 30, 2024 from Mark Shaffery, Director of Public Works hereby attached and made part of this resolution.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that a debris lien in the amount of \$466.34 is charged to the property known as 169 Cannonball Drive and shall become part of the taxes to be assessed and levied.

I, Carol Hussey, Tax Collector of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the amount of lien to be \$466.34.

Carol Hussey, Tax Collector

Risa Clay, Council President

## BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Ms. Buckley						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Manginelli						
Mr. Nesci						
Mrs. Clay						

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held October 1, 2024.

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 1st day of October 2024.

Michelle Hutchinson Borough Clerk